Government of India Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex New Delhi-110003

No. 3(2)/2011-HRD (Vol.IV)

25.11.2016

То

Shri Shashi 43/262/1c N.r.Peta, Kurnool Andhra Pradhesh - 518004

Subject: Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

Reference communication no. 1(1)/2016-RTI dt. 11.11.2016 received from Smt. Ashma Gandhi, Section Officer, MeitY regarding transfer of your application dated 04.10.2016 under RTI Act, 2005.

2. In this connection, the information in respect of HRD and Product and Implementing CoE Division may please be treated as 'NIL'.

3. The Appellate Authority is Shri A. K. Pipal, Scientist 'F', Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Yours faithfully,

Sanjay Kr. Vyas Additional Director (CPIO-HRD Division & PEG Division) Tel: 24301336, Fax: 24366559 Email: <u>s.vyas@nic.in</u>

Copy for information to:

Smt. Ashma Gandhi, Section Officer (RTI Cell), MeitY

No. 1(1)/2016-RTI Government of India Department of Electronics & Information Technology (DeitY) 'Electronics Niketan', 6, CGO Complex New Delhi-110003

Date : 11.11.2016

Subject : <u>Transfer of Application of Shri Shashi under RTI Act, 2005</u> received from M/o Home Affairs (Registration No.MOME/R/2016/90191)

Please find enclosed an application received from Shri Shahi transferred under RTI Act, 2005 by M/o Home Affairs vide their communication No. 15039/286/2016-Pig.Cell dated 24.10.2016.

2. The application is hereby transferred to the concerned CPIOs with a request to provide the relevant information pertaining to their Division/Section directly to the applicant.

Encl: As above.

(Ashma Gandhi) Section Officer

To,

CPIOs of DeitY (Project Divisions) As per list attached

Copy to : Shri Shashi, 43/262/1c, N.r. Peta, Kutnool-518004

F.No. 15039/286/2016 - Plg. Cell Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs

New Delhi, the ²⁴October, 2016

То

Shri Shashi, 43/262/1c, N,r. Peta, Kurnool - 518004. Andhra Pradesh.

Subject: Your RTI application dated 4th October, 2016 under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir.

I am to refer to your application dated 4th October, 2016 (received in this Division on 19th October, 2016 on transfer from Department of Expenditure) under RTI Act 2005 and to forward herewith the details of fund released to UT of Puducherry and GNCTD by UT Division, MHA for Financial year 2014-15 to 2016-17. As regards, UT (without legislature) is concerned, your RTI application is being transferred to Budget Section of this Ministry under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 to provide information to you directly.

2. Your application is also being transferred to all Ministries under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 to provide information relating to funds released to States/UT's under respective Centrally Sponsored Schemes.

3. The name and designation of the Appellate Authority in respect of this reply is:

> Shri Hitesh Kumar S. Makwana, Joint Secretary (Union Territory),

Secr No580

Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

Oto Sr. Adviser

0 1 NOV 2016 Copy to:

- Diary No. 842
- (M.V. Vijayan) (M.V. Vijayan) Deputy Secretary & CPIO AUGCS Tel.No.23094483
- CA (Budget), MHA, North Block, New Delhi with request to provide (i)information in respect of UT (without legislature).
- (ii)All Ministries (As per list enclosed) - with request to provide information in respect of funds released to States/UTs under respective Centrally Sponsored Schemes.

	RTI REQUEST D	ETAILS	
Registration No. :	MHOME/R/2016/90191	Date of Receipt :	04/10/2016
Transferred From :	Department of Expenditu DOEXP/R/2016/50644	e on 04/10/2016	With Reference Number
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name :	shashi	Gender :	Male
Address :	43/262/1c, N.r.Peta,, Kurr	nool, Pin:518004	
State :	Andhra Pradesh	Country :	Details not provided
Phone No. :	+91-8096166666	Mobile No. :	+91-8096166666
Email :	shashivardhanreddy@hoti	nail.co.uk	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)		M.V. VIJAYAN, DY SECRETARY(ANL)
Information Sought :	For information relating to release of funds to Union Territories,. your request under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 is transferred to Ministry of Home Affairs.		
	what are amounts of central funds received by every state and union territories in India under various central schemes including special schemes and every other provisions from May 2014		
Original RTI Text :	Exact amounts of funds released to every state in India from 2014 may		
Original RTI Text :	Which is the highest state which has received highest central funds from 2014 may		
n. x1.16 Mgr.)	Which is the state that has received highest central funds against the population and area of the state		
. ()	Print Save	Close	